This Instrument Prepared By: Susan Davis The McNamee Firm, PC 6263 Poplar Ave Ste. 801 Memphis, TN 38119

Property Address: 2726 Bridlewood Parc Road Helena, AL 35080

Grantee's Address: 2726 Bridlewood Parc Road Helena, AL 35080

WARRANTY DEED

State of Alabama County of Shelby

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 (\$280,000.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to RS Rental II, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor(s)"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, by the James M. Ray and Amanda Ray, a married couple (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee(s)"), does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY unto Grantee(s), in fee simple absolute together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, and subject to all the provisions contained in this warranty deed, the following described real property situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Property Address: 2726 Bridlewood Parc Road Helena, AL 35080

Lot 88, according to Bridlewood Parc-Sector Three, as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama in Plat Book 20, Page 41.

Parcel No.: 135224001001.192

LESS AND EXCEPT such oil, gas, and other mineral interests, and all rights and privileges in connection therewith, as may have been reserved or conveyed by prior owners, if any.

THIS CONVEYANCE AND THE WARRANTIES CONTAINED IN THIS WARRANTY DEED ARE MADE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:

Any and all covenants, restrictions, regulations, conditions, easements, rights-of-way, liens, set back lines, and other rights of whatever nature, recorded and/or unrecorded.

TOGETHER WITH ALL AND SINGULAR the rights, members, privileges, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said Grantee(s), and the heirs and assigns of said Grantee(s), in fee simple, forever.

AND except as to the above, and taxes hereafter falling due, which are assumed by said Grantee(s), for the Grantor(s), and for the heirs and assigns of the Grantor(s), hereby covenants and warrants to and with said Grantee(s), Grantee's heirs and assigns, that the Grantor(s) is seized of an indefeasible estate in fee simple in and to said real property, and has a good and lawful right to sell and convey the same, and that the Grantor(s) is in quiet and peaceable possession of said real property, and that said real property is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, unless otherwise noted herein and/or incorporated herein by reference, and Grantor(s) does hereby WARRANT and will forever DEFEND the title to said real property, unto said Grantee(s), and Grantee's heirs and assigns, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor(s) has set the hand and seal of the Grantor(s) on this, the 20° of 10° of 10° , 2024.

File No: AL-24-1452

RS Rental II, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

STATEOFALABAMA NEWYORK COUNTY OF NEWYORK

I, John Fanta, a Notary Public, in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Kayla Doyle, Authorized Signer of RS Rental II, LLC whose name as Authorized Signer of RS Rental II, LLC, a DE Limited Liability Company, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he (she), as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said Limited Liability Company.

Given under my hand and seal this 17th day of May 2024.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 12/21/27

JOHN GONTIJO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 01GO0019004
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires December 21, 2027

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	RS Rental II, LLC 199 Lafayette Street 7th Floor New York, NY 10012		Grantee's Name Mailing Address	James M. Ray and Amanda Ray 2726 Bridlewood Parc Road Helena, AL 35080
Property Address	2726 Bridlewood Parc Road Helena, AL 35080		Date of Sale Total Purchase Price Or Actual Value Or	May 20, 2024 \$280,000.00
	rice or actual value claimed on of documentary evidence		Assessor's Market Value serified in the follow	ing documentary evidence: (check
Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statement		Appraisal Other:		
If the conveyand of this form is n		recordation contains a	ll of the required inf	formation referenced above, the filing
		Instruction	ns	
Grantor's name current mailing			- 	veying interest to property and their
Grantee's name conveyed.	and mailing address - prov	ide the name of the pe	rson or persons to w	hom interest to property is being
	s - the physical address of to roperty was conveyed.	he property being con	veyed, if available.	Date of Sale - the date on which
	price - the total amount paid offered for record.	d for the purchase of the	ne property, both rea	al and personal, being conveyed by
	ffered for record. This may			al and personal, being conveyed by by a licensed appraiser or the
valuation, of the	property as determined by	the local official char	ged with the respons	market value, excluding current use sibility of valuing property for de of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
further understar				document is true and accurate. I position of the penalty indicated in
Date 5 17 1	VOZ4 Print	Kayla Doyle		
Unatteste	d (verified by)		Sign 22 Corantee	Owner/Agent) circle one
	AHAMIS AND	Official Public Recorded Judge of Probate, Sh Clerk Shelby County, AL 05/24/2024 11:40:26 A \$308.00 BRITTANI	rds elby County Alabam	
		20240524000155190		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~